Illinois law.

Section 103.412  Public Comment 

Any person, including USEPA, may comment on the partial draft permit or stipulated draft remedy within 45 days after it has been filed with the Board and notice given under Section 103.410.  Parties will receive distributions from the Clerk's Office in accordance with 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.628(c)(3). 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 10032, effective July 5, 2017)
